

Partners Christopher Hodges & Alexander Colorado Visser FurvanaLLP@furvana.org | (630) 297-5538 | (206) 940-5705



# **Privacy Policy**

Last Updated: December 27th, 2019.

Furvana LLP, (hereafter referred to as "Us", "We", or "Our") as the owners and operators of <a href="http://www.furvana.org/">http://www.furvana.org/</a> (hereafter referred to as "The Site" or "The Website") and the Furvana 2019 event (hereafter referred to as "The Event") do hereby inform you of our policies regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of Personal Information collected by Furvana LLP.

We use your Personal Information only for purposes of identifying attending members of Furvana at The Event. By registering for The Event, you agree to the collection and use of this information in accordance with this policy.

#### **Information Collection**

Upon registering as a member of The Event, we may ask you to provide us with Personal Information that can be used to contact or identify you. Personal Information may include, but is not limited to, your legal name, email address, mailing address, phone number, and date of birth.

# Log Data

Like many site operators, we collect information that your internet browser sends whenever you visit our site. This log data may include information such as your computer's Internet Protocol ("IP") address, browser type, browser version, the pages of our site that you visit, the time and date of your visit, and the time spent on those pages or other statistics.

In addition, we may use third party services such as Google Analytics that collect, monitor, and analyze this data.

## Communications

We may use your Personal Information to contact you regarding the status of your registration at The Event, or other information that is directly pertinent to your status as a member. We will not use your Personal Information for any promotions, newsletters, or other marketing purposes.

#### Security

The security of your Personal Information is very important to us but no method of transmission over the internet, or any method of electronic storage, is 100% secure. While we strive to use and maintain reasonable means to protect your Personal Information, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

## **Partners and Data Sharing**

We may share some of the information you provide to us with our business partners only for the purposes described in this Privacy Policy. Partners with which your data may be shared include:

- Convention Cat Corp, from which the registration software we use is licensed. You may find more information about Convention Cat and their policies at <a href="https://concat.app/privacy.html">https://concat.app/privacy.html</a>
- Stripe Inc, through which your payments to us may be processed. You may find more information about Stripe and their policies at https://stripe.com/privacy
- Clover Network Inc, through which your payments to us may be processed. You may find more information about Clover and their policies at https://www.clover.com/privacy-policy

## **Disclosure of Your Information**

We may disclose aggregated information we have collected that does not identify any individual person without restriction, such as for the purposes of event attendance data or member demographics.

We may disclose your Personal Information in order to comply with law enforcement, court order, or any legal, government, or regulatory request.

## **Changes to this Privacy Policy**

This Privacy Policy is effective as of January 1st, 2020 and will remain in effect except with respect to any changes in its provisions in the future, which will be in effect immediately after being posted on this site.

We reserve the right to update or change our Privacy Policy at any time and you should check this Privacy Policy periodically. Your continued use of the site after we post any modifications to the Privacy Policy on this site will constitute your acknowledgement of the modifications and your consent to abide and be bound by the modified Privacy Policy.

If we make any material changes to this Privacy Policy, we will notify you either through the email address you have provided us, or by placing a notice on our website.

# **Contact Us**

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at furvanaLLP@furvana.org.